365.00 1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY Wachovia Bank, N.A., successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation (Florida)	07/01/2010	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Image Products Group LLC	
Street Address:	28 Gaylord Street	
City:	South Hadley	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01075	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1949342	MAGIC	
Registration Number:	2339285	PROOF IT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)553-2693

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6785532692

Email: gurveys@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig c/o Sheryl Gurvey

Address Line 1: 3290 Northside Pkwy.

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30327

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	069528.018900 (GURVEY)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sheryl Gurvey

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004272 FRAME: 0368

900170926

Signature:	/Sheryl Gurvey/
Date:	09/03/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=trademark#page1.tif source=trademark#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004272 FRAME: 0369

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation (Florida), as agent for Lenders (in such capacity, "Agent") DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in the trademarks and trademark applications of Image Products Group LLC ("Debtor") pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement between Debtor and Agent which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 15, 2002 at Reel 2542, Frame 0929 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and any and all other Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released, discharged and terminated and all interest in such property previously assigned to Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 1^{5^4} day of $\sqrt{100}$ 2010.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation (Florida), as Agent

Name: Pat Cloninger

Title: Authorized Signor

1623429.1 ATL 17,692,096v1

SCHEDULE A

Mark Name	Registration No.	Date
MAGIC	1949342	01/16/1996
PROOF IT	2339285	04/04/2000

1623429.1 ATL 17,692,096v1

RECORDED: 09/03/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004272 FRAME: 0371